PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791277

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| DANIEL F CODY | 03/17/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RUDOLFO C BALDERAS | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11967 CACTUS COURT | |
| City: | JUSTIN | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 76247-7767 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D674471 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)532-7530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-705-9400

Email: phil.pollan@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: PHIL J POLLAN Address Line 1: 201 E. POLK

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75081

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RUDOLFO C BALDERAS | |
|------------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /RCB/ | |
| ATE SIGNED: 03/18/2016 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent from Cody to Balderas as signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503744632 REEL: 038036 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT INTEREST

DANIEL F. CODY ("Assignor") is the owner of 25% of the U.S. Patent Number: US D674471 S1, dated 15 January 2013, titled **DOWNSPOUT HINGED DIFFUSER** (the "Patent"). **RODOLFO C. BALDERAS** ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all, (being 25% of the total interest in the Patent) of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's heirs, successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 3-17-16

Assignor

DANIEL F. CODY

ACKNOWLDGEMENT

State of Texas

County of Dallas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of March, 2016, by **DANIEL F. CODY**.

Notary Public, State of Texas

CHRISTIAN MENDEZ
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2018

PATENT

REEL: 038036 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 03/18/2016